
Lake County Illinois

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 124-0746 Name: Approval of contract second amendment with
Christopher B. Burke Engineering, Ltd. for DCEO
Round 2 Engineering and Design Services Seavey
Master Plan Phase 3 - Vernon Hills channel
improvements and shoreline stabilization Vernon
Hills, Illinois in the not

Status:Type: commission action item Commission Business

File created: In control:6/3/2024 Lake County Stormwater Management Commission

On agenda: Final action: 6/6/2024

Title: Approval of contract second amendment with Christopher B. Burke Engineering, Ltd. for DCEO
Round 2 Engineering and Design Services Seavey Master Plan Phase 3 - Vernon Hills channel
improvements and shoreline stabilization Vernon Hills, Illinois in the not-to-exceed amount of
$571,577.00.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Seavey 3 Contract amendment #2 Memo, 2. Seavey 3 CBBEL CA#2 Professional Services
Contract Amendment, 3. Seavey 3 Location Map

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Approval of contract second amendment with Christopher B. Burke Engineering, Ltd. for
DCEO Round 2 Engineering and Design Services Seavey Master Plan Phase 3 - Vernon
Hills channel improvements and shoreline stabilization Vernon Hills, Illinois in the not-to-
exceed amount of $571,577.00.

Lake County Illinois Printed on 6/30/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

